The new ED2 Series miniature signal relays are designed for use in electronic switching
systems, PBXs, terminal equipment, telephone equipment and instrument equipment. This
series exhibits 50 mW of ultra low power consumption.
FEATURES
Low power consumption (50 mW)
Applicable for the surge voltage standard of FCC (1500 V, 10 x 160 µs) and BELLCORE (2500 V, 2
x 10 µs)
Through-hole mounting

SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
ED2-9 SNU
 Relay Series
 Nominal Coil Voltage
1.5, 3, 4.5, 5, 6, 9, 12, 24 V
 Latch type
Blank: Non-Latch Type (Note 1)
S: Single Coil Latch Type
T: Double Coil Latch Type
 Identifier
Blank: Standard Type
NU: UL Recognized, CSA Certified Type
NJ: Trimed Leads (UL Recognized, CSA Certified Type)
(UL, CSA : Under application for latch type)
Note 1.  There are two specifications in the operating voltage of the non-latch type relay.
 Part Number Must Operate Voltage
Additional “N” type ED2-*NU
-*NJ
75%
Standard type ED2-* 80%
* : Nominal coil voltage
Note 2.  There are two specifications in the operating voltage of the non-latch type relay.
 Part Number Must Operate Voltage
Additional “N” type
ED2-*NU
-*NUX
-*NUH
-*NUN
75%
Standard type EF2-* 80%
* : Nominal coil voltage
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
NOMINAL LINEUP
Non-Latch Type (Standard) at 20°C
Nominal
 Coil  Voltage
(Vdc)
Coi l
Resistance
 (Ohm) ±10%
 Must Operate
Voltage
(Vdc)
 Must Release
Voltage
(Vdc)
Nominal
 Operate Power
(mW)
1.5 45 1.2 0.15 50
3 180 2.4 0.3 50
4.5 405 3.6 0.45 50
5 500 4 0.5 50
6 720 4.8 0.6 50
9 1473 7.2 0.9 55
12 2400 9.6 1.2 60
24 8229 19.2 2.4 70
Non-Latch Type (Additional “N”) at 20°C
Nominal